RESOLUTION NO. 2101

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF OXFORD TO ESTABLISH THE R GORDON GRAVES COMMUNITY SERVICE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM PROVIDING STUDENTS FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE IN THEIR PURSUIT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

WHEREAS, the Oxford community lost an honored elected official, a dedicated public servant, and a beloved fellow citizen, with the passing of former Oxford Commissioner R Gordon Graves on December 25, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of Oxford desire to honor Gordon Graves, loving known as G1 in his elected capacity, in a manner that will continue his legacy of providing unwavering service to his community by encouraging the same of others; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners have determined that it is desirable and in the public interest to establish the R Gordon Graves Community Service Scholarship Program honoring former Commissioner R Gordon Graves;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF OXFORD AS FOLLOWS:

The R GORDON GRAVES COMMUNITY SERVICE SCHOLARSHIP has been established and will follow the basic format found in Exhibit A attached herewith.

RESOLVED this 13th day of April 2021

RESOLVED, this 13 day of Ap	0111, 2021.
	COMMISSIONERS OF OXFORD:
	John Pepe, President
	Gordon Fronk, Commissioner
	James Jaramillo, Commissioner
I hereby certify that the above Commissioners of Oxford on the	Resolution was passed by a yea and nay vote of th day of, 2021.
Attest: Cheryl Lewis, Town Manager Town of Oxford	